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Tuesday   6:30 pm Lanes 1 - 8Northampton Liederkranz
USBC Certification:

President: Sam Ruzicka sam.ruzicka30@gmail.com
Vice President: Jack Pany jpany@acchs.info

Secretary: Jerry Serensits jserensits@yahoo.com    Treasurer: Kim Gehris Jr

Team Standings
Points Points UnEarned Y-T-D Year-To-Date Y-T-D Games Scratch Pins +

Place # Team Name %Won Won Lost Points % WON WON LOST Won Pins HDCP

1 7 Tim Heffner 62.4 131 79 4 62.4 131 79 56 75575 100805
2 5 Jason Biggs 61.4 129 81 4 61.4 129 81 54 80618 100274
3 1 Jerry Serensits 58.1 122 88 2 58.1 122 88 52½ 82203 100317
4 4 Sam Ruzicka 57.6 121 89 2 57.6 121 89 53 71872 99730
5 3 Mike Tarola 57.1 120 90 2 57.1 120 90 51 79415 99368
6 2 Ryan Biggs 49.0 103 107 49.0 103 107 44½ 76560 99804
7 6 Nubey 42.4 89 121 11 42.4 89 121 37 76947 98874

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 Jason Biggs 1132 1145 1116 3393 5 <---> Jerry Serensits 1020 1036 1154 3210 2
3-4 Tim Heffner 1113 1053 1064 3230 2 <---> Mike Tarola 1011 1122 1135 3268 5
5-6 Sam Ruzicka 1050 1120 1111 3281 7 <---> Bye 0 0 0 0 0
7-8 Ryan Biggs 1203 1081 1114 3398 0 <---> Nubey 1238 1140 1130 3508 7

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8

Today   5-  3   1-  7   4-  6   2-  8  Manually assigned
Last Week's Top Scores

Scratch Game 1026 Nubey 976 Jerry Serensits 958 Ryan Biggs
Scratch Series 2872 Nubey 2781 Jason Biggs 2676 Jerry Serensits

Handicap Game 1238 Nubey 1203 Ryan Biggs 1154 Jerry Serensits
Handicap Series 3508 Nubey 3398 Ryan Biggs 3393 Jason Biggs

Men Scratch Game 287 Jerry Serensits 278 Nubey Newhard 258 Ryan Biggs
Scratch Series 742 Jerry Serensits 687 Nubey Newhard 657 Dan McIlhaney

Handicap Game 314 Nubey Newhard 289 Jerry Serensits 284 Ryan Biggs
Handicap Series 795 Nubey Newhard 756 Dan McIlhaney 748 Jerry Serensits

Season High Scores
Scratch Game 1092 Jerry Serensits 1048 Jason Biggs 1040 Nubey
Scratch Series 3063 Jerry Serensits 2925 Nubey 2894 Jason Biggs

Handicap Game 1291 Jerry Serensits 1291 Tim Heffner 1271 Jason Biggs
Handicap Series 3687 Tim Heffner 3660 Jerry Serensits 3593 Jason Biggs

Men Scratch Game 290 Jerry Serensits 287 Tim Heffner 279 Ryan Biggs
279 Nelson Castillo

Scratch Series 779 Jerry Serensits 748 Nelson Castillo 744 Mike Tarola
Handicap Game 322 Tim Heffner 320 Chad Marinkovits 320 Nick Bernecker
Handicap Series 844 Nick Bernecker 830 Mike Tarola 817 Tim Heffner

Team Rosters
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total
1 - Jerry Serensits

70 R Nelson S. Castillo 200 20 16238 81 646 561 176 151 179 506 563
41 R Nick Bernecker 151 69 13149 87 531 440 147 121 154 422 629
49 R Kim L. Gehris Jr 173 47 15582 90 600 506 159 170 194 523 664
62 R Les Gensey 178 42 14993 84 580 492 149 172 162 483 606

7 R Jerry A. Serensits 219 1 19737 90 723 629 211 244 287 742 748
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Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

2 - Ryan Biggs
29 R Scott H. Greenawalt 173 47 10742 62 568 502 139 173 203 515 656
39 R Paul S. Novogoratz 151 69 11367 75 489 410 167 124 148 439 646
23 R Brian L. Behler 165 55 9450 57 510 449 a160 a160 a160 480 645
55 L Steven J. Farr 172 48 14009 81 523 438 234 198 158 590 734
51 R Ryan Biggs 195 25 16998 87 642 551 258 181 200 639 717

3 - Mike Tarola
4 R Nick Rex 178 42 14423 81 613 528 137 183 203 523 649

45 R Chris Jesiolowski 167 53 12053 72 547 471 166 169 217 552 714
13 R Rick Pany 157 63 13716 87 504 413 144 168 179 491 680
43 R Jim Rader 186 34 15639 84 630 542 171 180 175 526 628
38 R Mike Tarola 196 24 16486 84 653 565 177 206 145 528 597

4 - Sam Ruzicka
64 Vacant 166 54 0 0 v166 v166 v166 498 660
58 R Fred Balliet 138 82 11247 81 429 344 129 133 170 432 678
21 R Ernie Ernst 137 83 10727 78 451 369 106 156 128 390 639
12 R Jack Pany 171 49 15412 90 584 490 148 167 152 467 614

5 L Sam Ruzicka 170 50 15358 90 545 451 183 180 177 540 690
5 - Jason Biggs

56 Vacant 166 54 0 0 v166 v166 v166 498 660
19 R Chad D. Marinkovits 168 52 15137 90 580 486 165 194 157 516 672
16 R Justin Weghofer 173 47 14572 84 566 478 165 150 204 519 660

8 R Dan McIlhaney 188 32 11883 63 591 524 235 234 188 657 756
32 R Jason M. Biggs 202 18 17600 87 670 579 a197 a197 a197 591 645

6 - Nubey
76 R Scott Schroeder 176 44 4755 27 555 524 207 194 159 560 698
75 R Tom Schlener 189 31 6269 33 571 534 a184 a184 a184 552 645
27 R Bryan R. Fritz 164 56 12827 78 538 456 180 189 164 533 704
47 R Bob Solderich 178 42 15532 87 578 487 177 177 186 540 666
36 R Nubey Newhard 186 34 15646 84 623 535 278 184 225 687 795

7 - Tim Heffner
24 R Todd Hough 159 61 12419 78 541 459 140 148 121 409 589
31 R Don Biggs 164 56 14777 90 568 474 181 158 121 460 628
34 R George Yeager 160 60 13442 84 565 477 132 136 171 439 619
25 L Dave Heffner 171 49 14943 87 537 446 192 172 214 578 725
26 R Tim Heffner 186 34 15125 81 583 498 209 180 178 567 669

8 - Bye
57 VACANT 166 54 0 0 0 0
59 VACANT 166 54 0 0 0 0
66 VACANT 166 54 0 0 0 0
67 VACANT 166 54 0 0 0 0
68 VACANT 166 54 0 0 0 0

Temporary Substitutes   Division 1: Division1

z Men   Division 1: Division1
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Jerry Carl 157 63 2355 15 201 515 264 704 0 0
Greg Taylor 200 20 4215 21 239 650 260 713 0 0
Budda Wetherhold Jr 135 85 1221 9 159 414 222 603 0 0

Average List of Regular Team Members

z Men   Division 1: Division1

BLS-2024/STD 36.03.07 licensed to Jerry Serensits - Tuesday Night Men's 2023/2024BLS-2024/STD 36.03.07 licensed to Jerry Serensits - Tuesday Night Men's 2023/2024BLS-2024/STD 36.03.07 licensed to Jerry Serensits - Tuesday Night Men's 2023/2024BLS-2024/STD 36.03.07 licensed to Jerry Serensits - Tuesday Night Men's 2023/2024BLS-2024/STD 36.03.07 licensed to Jerry Serensits - Tuesday Night Men's 2023/2024BLS-2024/STD 36.03.07 licensed to Jerry Serensits - Tuesday Night Men's 2023/2024BLS-2024/STD 36.03.07 licensed to Jerry Serensits - Tuesday Night Men's 2023/2024BLS-2024/STD 36.03.07 licensed to Jerry Serensits - Tuesday Night Men's 2023/2024BLS-2024/STD 36.03.07 licensed to Jerry Serensits - Tuesday Night Men's 2023/20244/21/2024  10:25 pm  Page 2 of 3



Tuesday Night Men's 2023/20244/16/2024    Week 30 of 31 Page 3

High High
Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Jerry A. Serensits 19737 90 219 290 779 211 244 287 742
Jason M. Biggs 17600 87 202 258 675 a197 a197 a197 591
Nelson S. Castillo 16238 81 200 279 748 176 151 179 506
Mike Tarola 16486 84 196 267 744 177 206 145 528
Ryan Biggs 16998 87 195 279 681 258 181 200 639
Tom Schlener 6269 33 189 248 619 a184 a184 a184 552
Dan McIlhaney 11883 63 188 259 672 235 234 188 657
Tim Heffner 15125 81 186 287 712 209 180 178 567
Nubey Newhard 15646 84 186 278 687 278 184 225 687
Jim Rader 15639 84 186 277 635 171 180 175 526
Bob Solderich 15532 87 178 254 648 177 177 186 540
Les Gensey 14993 84 178 261 626 149 172 162 483
Nick Rex 14423 81 178 237 615 137 183 203 523
Scott Schroeder 4755 27 176 219 573 207 194 159 560
Justin Weghofer 14572 84 173 237 588 165 150 204 519
Scott H. Greenawalt 10742 62 173 253 639 139 173 203 515
Kim L. Gehris Jr 15582 90 173 235 613 159 170 194 523
Steven J. Farr 14009 81 172 256 637 234 198 158 590
Dave Heffner 14943 87 171 265 594 192 172 214 578
Jack Pany 15412 90 171 232 616 148 167 152 467
Sam Ruzicka 15358 90 170 228 590 183 180 177 540
Chad D. Marinkovits 15137 90 168 266 639 165 194 157 516
Chris Jesiolowski 12053 72 167 241 599 166 169 217 552
Brian L. Behler 9450 57 165 217 582 a160 a160 a160 480
Bryan R. Fritz 12827 78 164 225 574 180 189 164 533
Don Biggs 14777 90 164 224 624 181 158 121 460
George Yeager 13442 84 160 212 568 132 136 171 439
Todd Hough 12419 78 159 228 546 140 148 121 409
Rick Pany 13716 87 157 223 548 144 168 179 491
Paul S. Novogoratz 11367 75 151 200 545 167 124 148 439
Nick Bernecker 13149 87 151 246 622 147 121 154 422
Fred Balliet 11247 81 138 196 495 129 133 170 432
Ernie Ernst 10727 78 137 186 489 106 156 128 390
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